IX. CONCLUSION

The purpose of this policy is to ensure a safe environment for all children who are served by the Diocese of Erie itself, or by any Catholic school, parish, or related agency within the diocese. By articulating a code of behavior through training and education, guidelines for prevention, recognition of child abuse and through a clear procedural response the Diocese of Erie fortifies that safe environment.

The Most Reverend Lawrence T. Persico, JCL Bishop of Erie

Promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on June 16, 2003 + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie Revised (Introduction; Section IA; Section II; Section IIIA, 1a & 1b, 2a, 2b, & 2c; Section V A, B, D, E, F, G; Section VII; added Section VIII) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on June 14, 2007 + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IIIA, 1a & b, 2a, b & c; Section X, Title) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on July 23, 2009 + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IIIA, 1a, 2a, 2b; Section VB, VD; Section X) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on July 1, 2010. + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IIIA, 1a, 2a, 2b; Section IIIB, 1a, 1b) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on July 27, 2011. + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IIIC, 2, 11-12) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on July 16, 2012. + Donald W. Trautman, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IC; IIIA, 1a,2a,2b, 5; IIIB,1b, 2c; IIIC, 1, 3, 7; VB and VH) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on July 11, 2013. + Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IIIA, 1a,1b, 2a, 2b,2c; Section IIIC, 2; Section V A, B, C, D, E) as required by Pennsylvania state law and promulgated January 23, 2015. + Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Extensive revision as required by Pennsylvania state law and promulgated September 11, 2015, following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on June 10, 2015. + Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Amended definition of a Child (IF) and the Code of Conduct(II) to include the issue of pornography, and promulgated June 14, 2016 following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on June 8, 2016. + Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IA, D, J, K, L, M: Section IIIA, 1, 2, 3, 4; Section IIIB, 2, 3; Section IIIC, 1-10, 13; Section IV2, 3; Section VA 1, 2, 3, 4; Section VB; Section VC; Section IX; Section X) and promulgated March 16, 2018 following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on March 15, 2018. +Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IA, Section IIIA, 1b, 3b) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on September 4, 2019.

+ Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie

Revised (Section IF, IIIA,2., IIIA 2c) and promulgated following the approval of the Diocesan Review Board on October 7, 2020. + Lawrence T. Persico, Bishop of Erie